

LISTED ON : 27.03.2015
COURT NO.: 02
ITEM NO. : 204

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23868 OF 2013.
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE CONSERVATOR FORESTS ANANTHAPUR
A.P. & ORS

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

A.J. PETER S/O ANANDHA RAO

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“At the joint request, post after summer vacation.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhry, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-State, to take instruction whether any confiscation order has been passed by the competent authority qua the disputed stocks of red sanders and if so to place on record a copy of the said order.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to comply with this Court's order dated 07.04.2014.

He may do the needful within four weeks.

Post immediately after four weeks.”

Lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th March, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“The matter to retain its position.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the Petitioners has not filed the any documents so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the sole Respondent has filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate.
2. Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate
3. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR